SCOPE OF WORK:
The Project consists of upgrade of finishes and lighting to an existing two story health health clinic Baltimore City. The existing clinic
building is an “B” Use Group. The Scope of the Work is an upgrade to the finishes and upgrade (replacement) of ceiling grid, acoustical
ceiling panels, and lighting fixtures at the Saratoga Health Center at 1501 W. Saratoga Street in Baltimore. The Area of the Work is
approximately 21,000 SF.
The Work is indicated on Architectural Finish Drawings:
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
A000 COVER SHEET

9. Option is qualified as Engineered-to-Order (ETO) ready.  Lead times and minimum order quantities may vary, please consult factory.
Note:  Due to continuing product improvements, Ledalite reserves the right to change the specifications without notice.
Ordering guide example: 3622D1STL93545Q7DE
Recessed
ArcForm
2'x2' & 1'x4'
Family
36
Size Version Configuration Source
L
CRI / CCT 1 Lumens 1 Optics
Q
Wiring 2
36 ArcForm 22 2'x2'
14 1'x4' 4
D1 Standard T-Grid
D2 Slot T-Grid
C1 Standard T-Grid+
Chicago Plenum
C2 Slot T-Grid+
Chicago Plenum
A1 Standard T-Grid+
Air Return 4
A2 Slot T-Grid+
Air Return 4
ST Standalone
CR Continuous Row 5
L LED 950 CRI 90, 5000K
940 CRI 90, 4000K
935 CRI 90, 3500K
930 CRI 90, 3000K
927 CRI 90, 2700K
8T2 CRI 80, 2700-6500K
2ch Tunable White 8, 9
45 4500lm
35 3500lm
30 3000lm
Q MesoOptics
with 3D Batwing
7 1cct Dimming
N 1cct Dimming+
Battery Pack 6
Voltage Driver Option 3 System / Controls
D UNV 120-277V
3 347V 6
L Low Voltage
(48-54V DC) 9
E Advance Xitanium 0-10V (1% Dim)
D Advance Xitanium DALI (5% Dim) 6
H Lutron EcoSystem LDE1
(<1% Dim, Fade-to-Black) 6, 9
S Advance Xitanium
Sensor Ready (5% Dim) 6, 9
P PoE Lighting Controller 9
N None
(blank if no system)
D Drywall Trim Kit
P Flex Whip (6')
F Drywall Trim Kit+ Flex Whip (6')
Leave blank if none
SZ SpaceWise DT
Daylight & Occupancy 9
IP Interact Pro 7, 9
IO Interact Office Wired (PoE)
Daylight & Occupancy 7, 9
Project:

2EVG EvoGrid recessed 2x4
up to 9000 lumens
Ordering guide example:  2EVG38L840-4-D-UNV-DIM
Width Family Ceiling
Type
Air
Function
Lumens
(nominal delivered) Color Length Center
Di!user Voltage Driver Options
2 EV G  – 4  –  –  –  –
2 2' EV EvoGrid G Grid blank Static
H   Air Return
Standard efficacy
30L 3000
38L 3800
43L 4300
48L 4800
54L 5400
74L 7400
85L 8500
90L 9000
High efficacy
38LH 3800
43LH 4300
48LH 4800
54LH 5400
74LH 7400
Other lumen
packages may
be ordered in
increments of
100lm from 3000
to 9000 lumens
830 1 80 CRI,
3000K
835 80 CRI,
3500K
840 80 CRI,
4000K
8501 80 CRI,
5000K
4 4' D Diffuse
(opal)
DS Diffuse
smooth
(opal)
R Diffuse
round
ribbed
(opal)
RS Diffuse
round
smooth
(opal)
UNV Universal
Voltage,
120-277
volt
120 2 120V
277 2 277V
347 347V
DIM 3 Dimming
SDIM 4 Step
dimming to
40% input
power
XDIM 2 MarkX
phase
dimming
LDE Lutron
LDE5, 5%
dimming

Notes:
Complete product = Frame-in kit + Light engine + Trim  Order each separately
Ordering guide: Round trim Example: L3RDDD
Series
L3
Shape
R
Luminaire type Finish Flange
L3  LyteCaster 3"
Accent
R  Round D  Downlight C Chrome cone
D Di!use cone
W White cone
blank  White
B  Ba"e downlight W White ba"e blank  White
Ordering guide: Frame-In kit Example: L3AE1
Series
L3
Frame type Dimming Input voltage
L3  LyteCaster 3"
Accent
A  AirSeal IC, New Construction, Screw
AN  AirSeal IC, New Construction, Nail
C  Remodeler Non-IC
E ELV/Triac dimming 1 120V
N  New Construction Non-IC Z10  0-10V U Universal (120-277V)
Ordering guide: Light engine Example: L308830NF
Series
L3
Lumens
08
CRI CCT Beam Option
L3  LyteCaster 3"
Accent
08  800 8  80 27 2700K
30 3000K
35 3500K
S Spot, 17°
NF Narrow #ood, 22°
F Flood, 33°
9  90 27 2700K
30 3000K 1
S Spot, 17°
NF Narrow #ood, 22°
F Flood, 33°
CW CrispWhite 1
1. 3000K and CrispWhite must be ordered together.
Downlighting
LyteCaster LED 3" Accent
L3RD Round Downlight
LyteCaster_L3R_Downlight 11/18 page 1 of 7
Index Page1/6Submitted On: Nov 23, 2022
The Day-Brite / CFI DuaLED surface LED is a highly efficient, visually
comfortable, architecturally styled surface LED luminaire designed with a
minimalistic strategy to achieve sustainable objectives. Its clean modern
design offers a fresh variation on the popular dual chamber theme and
provides architectural styling compatible with virtually any area
Ordering guide Example:  1SDL27L840-4-D-UNV-DIM
Width Family Lumen Package Color Length
Center
Di!user
Voltage Driver Options
1 SDL  – 4  – D  –  –  –
1 1' SDL Surface
DuaLED
27L 2700 delivered
lumens
36L 3600 delivered
lumens
41L 4100 delivered
lumens
47L 4700 delivered
lumens
830 80 CRI, 3000K
835 80 CRI, 3500K
840 80 CRI, 4000K
850 80 CRI, 5000K
4 4' D Diffuse
(opal)
UNV Universal
Voltage,
120-277
volt
347 347V
DIM 0-10V
dimming
SDIM Step
dimming to
40% input
power
DALI DALI
dimming
GLR Fusing, fast blow
DSC Quick driver disconnect
DuaLED 1x4
2700, 3600, 4100, or 4700 lumens